

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY WASHINGTON, D.C. 20220

OFFICE OF FOREIGN ASSETS CONTROL

Global Terrorism Sanctions Regulations, 31 C.F.R. Part 594
Terrorism Sanctions Regulations, 31 C.F.R. Part 595
Foreign Terrorist Organizations Sanctions Regulations, 31 C.F.R. Part 597

General License No. 7a

Transactions with the Palestinian Authority authorized.

- (a) U.S. persons are authorized to engage in all transactions otherwise prohibited by 31 C.F.R. parts 594, 595, and 597 with the Palestinian Authority.
- (b) For purposes of this General License only, the term "Palestinian Authority" means the Palestinian Authority government of President Mahmoud Abbas and Prime Minister Salam Fayyad, or any successor Prime Minister appointed by President Abbas, including all branches, ministries, offices, and agencies (independent or otherwise) thereof.

Adam J. Szubin

Director'

Office of Foreign Assets Control

Dated: May 14, 2013